fl ows after the Proposed Transaction. It does not purport to be indicative of what the fi nancial results
would have been had the Proposed Transaction been implemented on a different date.

The Directors are solely responsible for the preparation of the unaudited pro forma fi nancial effects.

The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma fi nancial effects on Absa Group of the Proposed
Transaction based on reviewed interim results of Absa Group for the six months ended 30 June 2012 and
fi nancial position at 30 June 2012.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of the fi nancial position of Absa Group and the
consolidated statement of comprehensive income are presented in a manner consistent with IFRS and
with the basis on which the historical fi nancial information of Absa Group is presented.

The Independent Reporting Accountant’s limited assurance report on the unaudited pro forma fi nancial
information of Absa Group for the six months ended 30 June, 2012 is set out in Annexure II to the Circular.

Unaudited pro forma fi nancial effects

Six  -month period ended 30 June 2012

Before the
Proposed

Transaction(1)

The
Proposed

 Transaction

After the
Proposed

Transaction(2)

Percentage
change(3)

Earnings per share –  Cents 583.8 (3.3) 580.5 (0.6)

Headline (loss)/earnings per share –
 Cents 603.8 (6.6) 597.2 (1.1)

Net asset value per share –  Cents 8 949.8 (362.8) 8 587.1 (4.1)

Net tangible asset value per share –
 Cents 8 655.1 (389.7) 8 265.5 (4.5)

Notes to the pro formas:
(1) The “Before the Proposed Transaction” fi nancial information has been extracted, without adjustment from the published,

unaudited interim results of Absa Group for the six -month  period ended 30 June 2012.
(2) The “After the Proposed Transaction” fi nancial information includes the following adjustments:

(a)  the inclusion of the adjusted, unaudited income and expenditure relating to the Barclays Africa Portfolio on the assumption
that the Proposed Transaction took place on 1 January 2012;

(b)  the inclusion of the adjusted, unaudited assets and liabilities relating to the Barclays Africa Portfolio on the assumption